BID COMPARISON

SEWER LINING PHASE 4

Village of Farmersville Montgomery County, Ohio Prepared By:



101 North Barron Street Eaton, Ohio 45320 (937) 456-1332

Engineer's Estimate for this project: Base Bid Items: \$145,000.00 Additional Alternate No. 1: \$142,000.00 Additional Alternate No. 2: \$31,000.00

November 3, 2011

BASE BID ITEMS - UNIT PRICE BID			Miller Pip	eline LLC	Inland Water Poll	lution Control, Inc.	Insight Pipe C	Contracting LP	Reynolds Inliner, LLC			
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
Solid Sanitary Manhole Lid	9	EACH	\$ 302.50	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,395.00		
8" Cured In-Place Pipe Relining	2,364	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 66,192.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 68,556.00	\$ 34.20	\$ 80,848.80	\$ 23.75	\$ 56,145.00		
8" Sewer Point Repair, 4' to 12' Deep, Max. 10' Long	2	EACH	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 3,762.04	\$ 7,524.08	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,271.00	\$ 6,542.00		
Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation/Lining, as per plan	80	V.F.	\$ 247.50	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 18,800.00		
Service Reconnection	1	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 181.00		
Manhole Step Repair	30	EACH	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00		
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00		
TOTAL				\$101,679.50		\$102,615.08		\$114,528.80		\$85,423.00		
AMOUNT AS BID				\$101,679.50		\$102,615.08		\$114,528.80		\$85,423.00		
DIFFERENCE				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		

ADDITIONAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 - UNIT PRICE BID												
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
Solid Sanitary Manhole Lid	6	EACH	\$ 302.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00		
8" Cured In-Place Pipe Relining	38	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 34.20	\$ 1,299.60	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,572.00		
10" Cured In-Place Pipe Relining	1,632	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 50,592.00	\$ 36.90	\$ 60,220.80	\$ 27.75	\$ 45,288.00		
10" Sewer Point Repair, Over 12' to 22' Deep, Max. 10' Lor	2	EACH	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 8,328.27	\$ 16,656.54	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 8,246.00	\$ 16,492.00		
Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation/Lining, as per plan	119	V.F.	\$ 247.50	\$ 29,452.50	\$ 253.00	\$ 30,107.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 29,512.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 18,683.00		
6" Manhole Riser, Station 87+33	1	EACH	\$ 346.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,788.00	\$ 6,788.00		
Manhole Step Repair	40	EACH	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00		
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00		
TOTAL				\$117,904.00		\$103,437.54		\$116,192.40		\$94,583.00		
AMOUNT AS BID				\$117,904.00		\$103,437.54		\$116,192.40		\$94,583.00		
DIFFERENCE				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		

ADDITIONAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 - UNIT PRICE BID															
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST		TOTAL COST		UNIT COST		TOTAL COST
12" Cured In-Place Pipe Relining	455	L.F.	\$	38.00	\$ 17,290.0	0	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 60.60	\$	27,573.00	\$	39.00	\$	17,745.00
Service Reconnection	1	EACH	\$	150.00	\$ 150.0	0	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$	200.00	\$	181.00	\$	181.00
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$	550.00	\$ 550.0	0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	950.00	\$	950.00
TOTAL					\$17,990.00			\$18,550.00			\$29,773.00				\$18,876.00
AMOUNT AS BID					\$17,990.00			\$18,550.00	\$29,773.00				\$18,876.00		
DIFFERENCE					\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00				\$0.00